
□ □ □ 

□ □ 
□ □ 

□ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

JA 

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
         EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) 
Revised 08/2023 

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 
Expiration Date: 08/31/2024 

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT 

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION 
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME 

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable) 
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME 

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY 
YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS 

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable) 
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) 

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor) 

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor) 
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA 

JOB CATEGORIES 

Race/Ethnicity 

Row 
Total 

Hispanic 
or Latino 

Not Hispanic or Latino 
Male Female 

M
al

e 

Fe
m

al
e 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r A
fr

ic
an

  
Am

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r  
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r  
Af

ric
an

 A
m

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r  
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers                

First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers                

Professionals                

Technicians                

Sales Workers                

Administrative Support Workers                

Craft Workers                

Operatives                

Laborers and Helpers                

Service Workers                

                

                

                

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD 

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional) 

 

2022

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

0163460 CAMPBELL SOUP COMPANY

1 CAMPBELL PLACE CAMDEN NJ 08103

210419870

UNAVAILABLE

311821 - Cookie and Cracker Manufacturing 

12/15/2022 - 12/30/2022

Not Applicable

X

X

X

X

1
79
33
26
26
17
79
539
342
28

1170

1042

1
36
45
39
16
28
5

497
359
15

1041

733

26
821
417
94
346
74
739

1355
961
39

4872

4782

0
85
39
30
26
22
64

1042
507
44

1859

1781

1
54
43
9
7
3

15
176
31
1

340

333

1
3
1
1
2
0
2

21
16
2

49

47

0
12
5
9
0
4

44
165
11
2

252

230

0
16
9
4
8
1

19
75
49
2

183

179

15
449
377
131
179
253
25
746
608
39

2822

2724

1
39
65
38
9

46
5

697
273
18

1191

1103

1
27
34
29
11
5
0

155
57
1

320

313

0
0
0
6
1
0
0

18
6
0

31

22

0
2
5
1
0
8
2

154
13
1

186

171

2
12
10
5
3
3
2

36
22
1

96

93

49
1635
1083
422
634
464

1001
5676
3255
193

14412

13553




