U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC)

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) Revised 08/2023

2022 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT CONSOLIDATED REPORT												OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 Expiration Date: 08/31/2024				
		CECT		ONSOI B – EMI				TION								
OFS COMPANY ID		SEC	HONE) – EMI	LUIL	K IDEN		OYER N	IAME							
0163460						CAM	PBELL	SOUP	СОМР	ANY						
ADDRESS						CITY/TOWN						STATE ZIP COI				
	1 CAMPBELL PLACE					CAMDEN						NJ				
	- HEADOUARTERS OR ESTABLIS					SHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if app						licable)				
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID	ZILDQC	<u> </u>	NO OR	<u> LOIM</u>						Γ-LEVEL		uoic)				
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMI	ENT-LEV	/EL ADI	DRESS				C	ITY/TOV	VN			STATE		ZIP CC	DDE	
	ON ESTABLISHMENT DE VELTABONESS														,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	SECTI	ON D -	-EMP	LOYER	IDENT 210419		TION N	UMBE	R (EIN)			•			
				- EMPL	OYER	FILING										
X YES (Employer Is Eligible											NGER	IN BUS	INESS			
SEC	CTION	F-FE	DERA	L CON	TRACT	OR DE	SIGNA	TION (if applic	able)						
— ************************************			_	ntity ID (
YES (Single-Establishm	_	-														
X YES (F	Ieadqua	rters is	Federal	Contrac	ctor)	YES (N	Non-Hea	dquarter	s Establ	ishment	is Fede	ral Conti	ractor)			
		X	ES (O	ne or Mo	ore Non	-Headqı	uarters E	Establish	ments i	s Federa	al Contr	actor)				
				ON G - 1												
	~=			Cookie												
	SE	CTIO	NH-1	VORKE	ORCE										1	
	∐icr	Race/Ethnicity Hispanic Not Hispanic or Latino														
		atino			М	lale	Not Hispanic or Latino				Female					
				_		or der	ō	es		_		or	ō	es		
IOD CATEGORIES				Black or African American		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races		Black or African American		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islande	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races	Row	
JOB CATEGORIES	a)	<u>e</u>	g)	ck or Afric American	_	aiis	ndi lati	ė.	ø	ie o	_	aii S Is	nerican Indian Alaska Native	e E	Tota	
	Male	Female	White	or A	Asian	a ific	n la	lo.	White	Black or	Asian	a ific	a N	lo.		
	_	Fe	>	χĚ	⋖	e H	ica	<u> </u>	>	Bla	⋖	a H	ica			
				lac /		er F	ner Ala	Į į		_ i		er F	ner	Į į		
				ш —		윤동	A	_ ≥		×		윤동	A	_ ≥		
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers	1 79	1 36	26 821	0 85	1 54	3	0 12	0 16	15 449	1 39	1 27	0	2	2 12	49 1635	
Professionals	33	45	417	39	43	1	5	9	377	65	34	0	5	10	1083	
Technicians	26	39	94	30	9	1	9	4	131	38	29	6	1	5	422	
Sales Workers	26	16	346	26	7	2	0	8	179	9	11	1	0	3	634	
Administrative Support Workers	17 79	28 5	74 739	22 64	3 15	2	44	1 19	253 25	46 5	5 0	0	8	3	464 1001	
Craft Workers Operatives	539	497	1355	1042	176	21	165	75	746	697	155	18	154	36	5676	
Laborers and Helpers	342	359	961	507	31	16	111	49	608	273	57	6	134	22	3255	
Service Workers	28	15	39	44	1	2	2	2	39	18	1	0	1	1	193	
CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	1170	1041	4872	1859	340	49	252	183	2822	1191	320	31	186	96	14412	
PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	1042	733	4782	1781	333	47	230	179	2724	1103	313	22	171	93	13553	
	;	SECTI	ON I –	WORK 12/15/2				PERIO	D	•	•	•	•	•	•	

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional)

Not Applicable